day of the Interest Period applicable to such LIBOR-based Rate; and (c) in the case of a LIBOR-based Rate Election, (i) the principal
Indebtedness outstanding under this Note which is to bear interest on the basis of the relevant LIBOR-based Rate for the applicable
Interest Period must be at least Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) (or such lesser amount as is acceptable to Bank in
its sole discretion) as of the first day of such Interest Period; (ii) no Default, or any condition or event which, with the giving of notice
or the running of time, or both, would constitute a Default, shall have occurred and be continuing or exist under this Note;

[...]

contained in the suggested form of Request for Advance annexed hereto as Exhibit “A”; (c) each such request for advance shall be
delivered to Bank by 11:00 a.m. (Dallas, Texas time) on the proposed date of the requested Advance; (d) the principal amount of each
LIBOR-based Advance shall be at least Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) (or such lesser amount as is acceptable to
Bank in its sole discretion) and there can be no more than three LIBOR-based Rate balances outstanding at any time; (e) the proposed
date of any refunding of any outstanding LIBOR-based Advance as another LIBOR-based Advance or the conversion of any outstanding